District Update

East Holmes Community - 

We want to make you aware that 10 members of the school district’s administrative team were notified by the Health Department today that we were exposed to a case of the Coronavirus on March 5th and have been placed in quarantine by the Health Department through March 20th.  Although no one on the administrative team is showing any symptoms of Coronavirus we do want to make you aware of this. Those who have been exposed have already been contacted. Please know that the Health Department states that having contact with someone with whom has come in contact with Coronavirus but has not tested positive does not constitute a need to quarantine. If you have health concerns or questions we ask that you call your primary care physician or the Health Department.

Again no members of the administrative team who were exposed are showing any symptoms.  We have been in consultation with the Holmes County Health Department and are providing this communication as a precautionary measure.

During the coming weeks our staff will be working to deep clean and sanitize all buildings.  Please feel free to refer to the message that has been posted to the district website. 

Any questions please call the central office (330)893-2610.  

We appreciate your understanding during this challenging time.

Erik Beun 

 
Berlin
Chestnut-Ridge
East-Holmes
Flat-Ridge
Hiland
Mt-Hope
Walnut-Creek
Winesburg
Wise